

24/F, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong 香港皇后大道東 183 號合和中心 24 樓

T電話 + 852 2810 6321 F傳真 + 852 2810 6320 E電郵 general@afrc.org.hk

## **Press Release**

## **16 December 2022**

## AFRC stresses the integrity of Hong Kong's accounting regulatory regime

The Accounting and Financial Reporting Council (**AFRC**) stresses that Hong Kong has an internationally aligned and robust financial regulatory system, including an independent regulatory regime for the accounting profession.

Since October 2019, the AFRC has been instrumental in enhancing the quality of financial reporting of listed entities in Hong Kong, resulting in continuous improvements. The quality of financial reporting in Hong Kong is on par with other leading international financial centres.

The AFRC, being the independent regulator of the accounting profession, will continue to play its pivotal role in upholding the quality of financial reporting and protecting the public interest, thereby reinforcing Hong Kong's position as a premier international financial centre.



## **About the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council**

The Accounting and Financial Reporting Council (AFRC) is an independent body established under the Accounting and Financial Reporting Council Ordinance. As an independent regulator, AFRC spearheads and leads the accounting profession to constantly raise the level of quality of professional accountants, and thus protects the public interest.

For more information about the statutory functions of the AFRC, please visit <a href="https://www.afrc.org.hk">www.afrc.org.hk</a>.

For media enquiries:

**Celian Cheung** 

Associate Director, Corporate Communications

Tel: +852 2236 6025 Fax: +852 2810 6320

Email: celiancheung@afrc.org.hk

**Chelsy Chan** 

**Corporate Communications Officer** 

Tel: +852 2236 6066 Fax: +852 2810 6320

Email: <a href="mailto:chelsychan@afrc.org.hk">chelsychan@afrc.org.hk</a>